# 504991393 07/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5038140

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BRIAN LANNUTTI			06/15/2018		
KATTI JESSEN			06/15/2018		
THANH-TRANG VO			06/15/2018		
JEFFRY DEAN WATKINS			06/15/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	VELOSBIO INC.				
Street Address:	3210 MERRYFIELD ROW				
City:	SAN DIE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	6027967			
Application Number:	1	6027967			
CORRESPONDENCE D		6027967			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b> (;	202)429-3902			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to	202)429-3902 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to provided;	202)429-3902			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 odocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 if	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 odocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept TEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 iµ 5	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 odocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept GTEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ip 5 1 V	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 odocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.Y VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ip 5 1 V	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 odocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept oteptoe & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.' VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 024651.C1002	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ip 5 1 V	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 bdocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.' VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 024651.C1002 JIN LI	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ip 5 1 V	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 bdocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.' VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 024651.C1002 JIN LI /Jin Li/	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ip 5 1 V	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 bdocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.' VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 024651.C1002 JIN LI	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 if 3 1 V JMBER:	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 bdocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.' VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 024651.C1002 JIN LI /Jin Li/ 07/06/2018	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 i i SG#page	202)429-3902 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-429-3000 bdocketing@steptoe.com, jli@stept STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 024651.C1002 JIN LI /Jin Li/ 07/06/2018 I.tif	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> toe.com		

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Brian Lannutti, Katti Jessen, Thanh-Trang Vo, and Jeffry Dean Watkins, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to VelosBio Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the following applications:

Application No.	Filing Date
International Patent Application PCT/US2018/039112	2018-06-22
U.S. Patent Application <u>16/016,238</u> *	2018-06- <u>2</u> 2

both applications entitled "**ROR1 Antibody Immunoconjugates**"; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our names at ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority applications:

Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date
62/524,382	United States of America	2017-06-23
62/524,386	United States of America	2017-06-23
62/524,388	United States of America	2017-06-23

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aforementioned International Patent Application and national applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or

<sup>\*</sup> We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representatives to insert in this instrument the numbers and filing dates of the International Patent Application and U.S. Patent Application when ASSIGNEE is officially notified thereof.

applications, and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree, at any time, upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR: /Brían Lannutti Solana Beach, California, U.S.A.

Date: 6-15-24

On this <u>15</u> day of June 2018, <u>Brian Lannutti</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of <u>California</u>, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Michaele Fredericlosen Notary Public

Date:  $l/l \leq$ ASSIGNOR: Katti Jessen San Diego, California, U.S.A.

On this 15 day of June 2018, Katti Jessen personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Michule Frederi Joser) Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNOR: Manh-Trang Vo San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Date: <u>6/15/18</u>

On this <u>15</u> day of June 2018, <u>Thanh-Trang Vo</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of <u>California</u>, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Michelle Fredericksen

tu ASSIGNOR: eff Dean Watkins Encinitas, California, U.S.A.

Date: June 15 2018

On this <u>15</u> day of June 2018, <u>Jeffry Dean Watkins</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Coliforn</u>, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Michelle Fredericksen

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

By; Dave Johnson

Chief Executive Officer

Date: JUNE 21, 2018

On this  $\mathcal{H}^{f}$  day of June 2018, <u>Dave Johnson</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of \_\_\_\_\_\_, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the muthulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of SAM DIETO ISS. On 6/2:12018 before me Oct Local Notary Public, personally appeared DAVE 3 Count SCIA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DEL LAU Commission No. 2171079 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires November 7, 2020

Page 4 of 4

# PATENT REEL: 046277 FRAME: 0638

# **RECORDED: 07/06/2018**